Technical datasheet
OTTO Jointing tape BG 1
The precompressed jointing tape BG1
Polyurethane foam with impregnation For indoor and outdoor
application OFB
Characteristics
� Impregnated foam tape, self-adhesive on one side
� Stretches slowly inside the joint to its final thickness

into the joint. The tape has to be - looking from the outer edge of the joint flank - layed 2 mm to the inside. Special attention
should be paid to mounting the tape in corners and compressed connections.
The jointing tape must not be applied around corners and when calculating the length of tape to be fitted add 1 cm/m to the
actual joint length. The tape is equipped with a thin adhesive coating, through which overstretching will be avoided. Assemble
the tape without stretching. For connections of the tape in long joints, make a close butt connection (oversize in length).
Install the vertical jointing tape continuously when sealing cross joints in an existing façade construction. Compress the
horizontal tape (oversize in length).
Apply the horizontal tape continuously at cross or crucifix joints during the positioning of the building components (with new
buildings). Compress the vertical tape (oversize in length).
Remaining rolls in opened cardboard boxes are to be weighed down in order to prevent the rolls from unfolding at the sides.
Due to the many possible influences during and after application, the customer always has to carry out trials first.
Packaging
Joint depth Joint width application
area
Order unit (OU) Packaging unit (PU) Order code
10 mm 2 mm 1 x 12,5 m pc. 11 x 12,5 m pc. OFB-10/2
10 mm 3 mm 1 x 10 m pc. 11 x 10 m pc. OFB-10/3
10 mm 3–6 mm 1 x 8 m pc. 11 x 8 m pc. OFB-10/4
15 mm 2 mm 1 x 12,5 m pc. 7 x 12,5 m pc. OFB-15/2
15 mm 3 mm 1 x 10 m pc. 7 x 10 m pc. OFB-15/3
15 mm 3–6 mm 1 x 8 m pc. 7 x 8 m pc. OFB-15/4
15 mm 5–9 mm 1 x 5,6 m pc. 7 x 5,6 m pc. OFB-15/6
20 mm 2 mm 1 x 12,5 m pc. 5 x 12,5 m pc. OFB-20/2
20 mm 3 mm 100 x 10 m pc. 100 x 10 m pc. On request
20 mm 3–6 mm 1 x 8 m pc. 5 x 8 m pc. OFB-20/4
20 mm 5–9 mm 1 x 5,6 m pc. 5 x 5,6 m pc. OFB-20/6
20 mm 7–12 mm 1 x 4,3 m pc. 5 x 4,3 m pc. OFB-20/8
25 mm 7–12 mm 80 x 4,3 m pc. 80 x 4,3 m pc. On request
25 mm 9–16 mm 1 x 3,3 m pc. 4 x 3,3 m pc. OFB-25/10
30 mm 9–16 mm 66 x 3,3 m pc. 66 x 3,3 m pc. On request
Version: en.1.1 (06.03.2024 13:40:07) | © Hermann Otto GmbH 2024 | www.otto-chemie.com Page 2|3
Technical datasheet OTTO Jointing tape BG 1
30 mm 10–18 mm 1 x 4,5 m pc. 8 x 4,5 m pc. OFB-30/12
On request only deliverable in packaging units (PU), delivery time of 2-3 weeks
Disposal
Product residues can be disposed of along with industrial waste as mixed plastics. Packaging materials (cardboard boxes, foils)
are recyclable and hence should be recycled.